

a

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6571-6572/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in CWP No. 10020/2007
and order dated 01/11/2002 in CM No. 17915/2007 in CWP No. 10020/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHAND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for respondents
No. 2 and 3, list this matter after four weeks to enable the said
respondents to file counter affidavit.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bharadwaj)
Court Master